HPConvergedSystem 300 for Virtualization (Standard and Performance)
1. Three (3) to Eight (8) HP ProLiant DL380p Gen8 Servers.
2. Two (2) HP 2920-48G switches for HP ConvergedSystem 300 for Virtualization Standard or two (2) HP 5900AF-48G-4XG-2QSFP+
switches for the HP ConvergedSystem 300 for Virtualization Performance.
3. Three (3) to Eight (8) HP StoreVirtual VSA software instances.
NOTE: The HP ConvergedSystem 300 for Virtualization is a standardized virtualization platform based on rack servers that includes 3
to 8 servers with HP StoreVirtual VSA software. This configuration allows for expansion kits that add a single HP ProLiant DL380p Gen8
server up to a total of five (5) expansion kits for a total of eight (8) servers.

OR
QuickSpecs HP ConvergedSystem 300 for Virtualization
How to Order
DA - 14787   Worldwide — Version 2 — February 14, 2014 Page  9
HP ConvergedSystem 300 for Virtualization Performance Starter Kit
Three(3) HP ConvergedSystem 300 for Virtualization Performance Starter Kit
which each include:
One (1) HP ProLiant DL380p Gen8 server configured with:
Two (2) Intel® Xeon® E5-2680 v2 processors
192 GB of memory
One (1) HP 2GB FBWC for P-Series Smart Array
Sixteen(16) HP 300GB 6G SAS 15K 2.5in SC Enterprise Hard Drives
One (1) HP Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 331T Adapter and one (1) HP
Ethernet 1GbE 4-port 331FLR FIO Adapter
One (1) HP NC552SFP 10GbE 2P Svr Adapter
Two (2) HP 750W CS Platinum power supplies
NOTE: each DL380p runs HP StoreVirtual VSA software which is
included in the order
Two (2) HP 5900AF-48G-4XG-2QSFP+ Switches
AND
Zero (0) to Five (5) HP ConvergedSystem 300 for Virtualization Performance
Expansion Kits which include:
One (1) HP ProLiant DL380p Gen8 servers configured with:
Two (2) Intel® Xeon® E5-2680 v2 processors
192 GB of memory
One (1) HP 2GB FBWC for P-Series Smart Array
Sixteen(16) HP 300GB 6G SAS 15K 2.5in SC Enterprise Hard Drives
One (1) HP Ethernet 1Gb 4-port 331T Adapter and one (1) HP
Ethernet 1GbE 4-port 331FLR FIO Adapter
One (1) HP NC552SFP 10GbE 2P Svr Adapter
Two (2) HP 750W CS Platinum power supplies
QuickSpecs HP ConvergedSystem 300 for Virtualization
How to Order
DA - 14787   Worldwide — Version 2 — February 14, 2014 Page  10
HP ConvergedSystem 300
for Virtualization
Dimensions HP i-Series
Shock Rack
Height 42U, 78.82 in (200.2 cm)
Width 23.54 in (59.8 cm)
Depth 42.74 in (108.6 cm)
Weight* (approximate for
maximum rack
configuration)
HP ConvergedSystem 300
for Virtualization Standard
1177.75lbs (534.22kg)
HP ConvergedSystem 300
for Virtualization
Performance
1230.17 lbs (558.00 kg)
Color Doors Graphite Metallic
Frame Carbon
Clearance (for air flow and
access)
Front 48 in (121.9 cm)
Rear 30 in (76.2 cm)
Temperature range Operating 50° to 95° F (10° to 35° C)
Non-Operating -22° to 140° F (-30° to 60° C)
Relative humidity Operating 15 to 85% relative humidity (Rh) 28°C (82.4°F)
maximum wet bulb temperature, non-condensing
Non-Operating 5 to 95% relative humidity (Rh), 38.7°C
(101.7°F)maximum wet bulb temperature, non-
condensing.
Power Usage* - maximum HP ConvergedSystem 300
for Virtualization Standard
2716.32 W @ 115 Volts
HP ConvergedSystem 300
for Virtualization
Performance
4640W @ 115Volts
BTU rating*, maximum HP ConvergedSystem 300
for Virtualization Standard
9263.12 BTU/hour
HP ConvergedSystem 300
for Virtualization
Performance
15823.12 BTU/hour
NOTE: Operating temperature has an altitude derating of 1.8° F (1° C) per 1,000 ft (304.8 m). No direct
sustained sunlight. Upper operating limit is 10,000 ft (3,048 m) or 70Kpa/10.1 psia. Upper non-operating
limit is 30,000 ft (9,144 m) or 30.3 KPa/4.4 psia.
NOTE: To review maximum server system power ratings for facilities planning purposes use the HP Power
Advisor at: http://www.hp.com/go/hppoweradvisor.
QuickSpecs HP ConvergedSystem 300 for Virtualization
Technical Specifications
DA - 14787   Worldwide — Version 2 — February 14, 2014 Page  11
Environmental-friendly